PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Pandurang V. Nikra	d		06/15/2009	
Jesse W. Taylor			06/15/2009	
Richard Bley			06/17/2009	
Danny M. Dubisson			06/17/2009	
Sara L. Rolfe			06/16/2009	
Belma Demirel			06/15/2009	
Dawid J. Duvenhage	э		07/14/2009	
Harold A. Wright			06/15/2009	
Street Address: City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90024	90024		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Nu	mber	
Application Number	:	12474440		
Phone: Email:	(713)23 <i>be sent via US</i> (713) 23 twestby	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 8-8000 @conleyrose.com	essful.	
Correspondent Name: Timothy S. Westby Address Line 1: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.				
Address Line 2:	P. O. Bo	ox 3267		
		ox 3267 n, TEXAS 77253-3267		

500927801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2574-08301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy S. Westby	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=2574-08301 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=2574-08301 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=2574-08301 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=2574-08301 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=2574-08301 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=2574-08301 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=2574-08301 Assignment#page7.tif		
source=2574-08301 Assignment#page8.tif		
source=2574-08301 Assignment#page9.tif		

2574-08301 (07019)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by Rentech, Inc., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Pandurang V. Nikrad, Jesse W. Taylor, Richard Bley, Danny M. Dubuisson, Sara L. Rolfe, Belma Demirel, Dawid J. Duvenhage, and Harold Wright ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in "Stable Ferrous-Ferric Nitrate Solutions for Fischer-Tropsch Catalyst Preparation", do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said Rentech, Inc., a corporation having a business address of 10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 710, Los Angeles, California 90024 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in "Stable Ferrous-Ferric Nitrate Solutions for Fischer-Tropsch Catalyst Preparation";
- 2. International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2009/045634, filed May 29, 2009, entitled "Stable Ferrous-Ferric Nitrate Solutions for Fischer-Tropsch Catalyst Preparation";
- 3. United States of America nonprovisional patent application Serial No. 12/474,440, filed May 29, 2009, entitled "Stable Ferrous-Ferric Nitrate Solutions for Fischer-Tropsch Catalyst Preparation";
- 4. United States of America provisional patent application Serial No. 61/058,104, filed June 2, 2008, entitled "Stable Ferrous-Ferric Nitrate Solutions for Fischer-Tropsch Catalyst Preparation";
- 5. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 6. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 7. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

١

- 8. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 9. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 10. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents, and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

Date: 15th June ,2009	ASSIGNOR
	Pandurang V. NIKRAD
THE STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>	ş
COUNTY OF Boulder	\$ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Pandurang V. NIKRAD, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

	ND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 15^{74}	_ day of
June Storthe		
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Colorado</u>	-
My Commission With Open AD		
My Commission Expires 02/19/2012		

294157.1/2574.08301

PATENT REEL: 023047 FRAME: 0957

2574-08301 (07019)

Date: June 15th, 2009	Jesse W. TAYLOR
THE STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>	ş Ş
COUNTY OF Boulder	§ §

ASSIGNOR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jesse W. TAYLOR, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDE June	R MY HAND AND SE	AL OF OFFICE, this the 15^{th}	day of
[S E A L] My Commission Expi		Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Colorado</u>	
My Commission Expires	A TIMO O		

Date: JUNE 17, · . . , 2009

Richard A.	Bley_
Richard BLEY	ð

THE STATE OF **COLORADO** COUNTY OF **BOULDER** \$ \$ \$

TY OF **BOULDER** § BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Richard

BLEY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Date: 6/17 , 2009

any 11

Danny M. DUBUISSON

THE STATE OF COCORADD	§
P	§
COUNTY OF BOULDER	§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Danny M**. **DUBUISSON**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HANI	D AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the $\frac{17}{10}$ day of, 2009.
[S E A L 12/01/2007 My Commission Expires: 0 0F colored	Notary Public in and for the State of <u>COCONADD</u>

2574-08301 (07019)

	ASSIGNOR
Date: JUNE 16, 2009, 2009	Sara Reel
THE STATE OF COLORADD	Sara L. ROLFE
COUNTY OF BOULDER	§ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Sara ROLFE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 16^{44} day of $Ju \sim 2009$, 2009.



Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Cocoas</u> d

Date: June 15 2005 THE STATE OF (§ § COUNTY OF §

Belma DEMIREL

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Belma **DEMIREL**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of ne , 2009. DEBRA L. KNUDSEN Notary Public [SEAL] Notary Public in and for State of Colorado the State of My Commission Expires: ux. 6, 2011

PATENT REEL: 023047 FRAME: 0962

Date: 14+6 July, 2009 Dawid J. DUVENHAGE THE STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Sefferson</u> §

Kuvehoge

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Dawid J. DUVENHAGE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the Juli. , 2009. Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Colorado</u> LINDA B MCCONNELL SEAL Notary Public State of Colorado My Commission Expires: horz

Harold A. WRIGHT

THE STATE OF Colora QO	Ş
COUNTY OF Arspakse	ş ş

Date: 6/15/09

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Harold A**. WRIGHT, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND	AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the, 2009.	15^{th} day of
DEBRA L. KNUDSEN Notary Public State of Colorado	Notary Public in and the State of	A Sundsen

My Commission Expires:

ug. 6, 2011

294157.1/2574.08301

RECORDED: 08/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 023047 FRAME: 0964

9
